KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1124339

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 52461

Name: Tailwater, Inc.

Address 1: 6421 AVONDALE DR STE 212

Address 2:

APl No. 15 - 15-003-25302-00-00

Spot Description:

SE_NE_NW SW 15

Twp. 20 g g 20 [O] East| | West
2290 Feetfrom [ | North/ [] South Line of Section

City: OKLAHOMA CITY state: OK Zip: 73116 + 6428

Contact Person:  Christian L. Martin

Phone: (405 ) 810-0900

CONTRACTOR: License #_ 8909

Name: Evans Energy Development, Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: /2

Purchaser: _Pacer Energy

Designate Type of Completion:

0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[ ] oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] siow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [OJ ENHR [ ]sicw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[]lcm (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Feetfrom [ | East / [J] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

[INe [Inw [Jse [Olsw

Anderson

County:

Lease Name: West Wittman well # W

Field Name: __Garnett Shoestring

Producing Formation: Squirrel

Elevation: Ground: 964 0

Kelly Bushing:

Total Depth: 764 Plug Back Total Depth: 0

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 21 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [O]No

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

09/27/2012 09/28/2012 09/28/2012

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 754

feet depth to: 0 w/ 115 Sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 0 ppm Fluid volume: 0 bbls

Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 03/13/2013

D Confidential Release Date:

D Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

@ UIC Distribution

ALT [ 1 [ [ ] Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S pate: 03/14/2013
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1124339

Operator Name: Tailwater, Inc. Lease Name: West Wittman well # _ 9-IW

Sec. 15 Twp.20 s. rR.20 [0]East [ ]West County: Anderson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken []Yes [0]No [0]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample

(Attach Additional Sheets)

Name Top Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ IYes [O]No 287 lime base of the Kansas Ciy
Cores Taken Llves [ZNo 473 lime oil show
Electric Log Run [ Jyes [O]INo . !
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [ JYyes [ ]No 526 oil sand green. ok bleeding

(|f no, Submit Copy) 676 0|| Sand brown, good bleeding
List All E. Logs Run: 678 broken sand o e geebee

764 broken sand brown & grey, no ol sho

CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
surface 9.8750 7 17 21 Portland 6
completion 5.6250 2.8750 6.45 754 Portland 115 50/50 POZ
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
____ Perforate
____ Protect Casing _
__ Plug Back TD
__ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.8750 754 [Ives  [gINo
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

D Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]vented [ |Sold [ ]Used on Lease [] Open Hole [ ] perf. L] Dually Comp. [] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

March 13, 2013

Christian L. Martin

Tailwater, Inc.

6421 AVONDALE DR STE 212
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116-6428

Re:ACO1
API 15-003-25302-00-00
West Wittman 9-IW
SW/4 Sec.15-20S-20E
Anderson County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Christian L. Martin



; VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling
Y Water Wells
N ERGY Geo-Loop Installation
EVELOPMENT
Phone: 913-557-9083
N C. 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fa::ne 913-557-9084

WELL LOG
Tailwater, Inc.
West Wittman 9-IW (sec 15)
API#15-003-25.302
September 27 - September 28, 2012

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
8 soil & clay 8
82 shale 80
28 lime 118
70 shale 188
10 lime 198
5 shale 203
35 lime 238
8 shale 244
22 lime 266
3 shale 269
18 lime 287 base of the Kansas City
170 shale 457
3 lime 4860
4 shale 464
9 lime 473 oil show
17 shale 490
5 oil sand 495 green, light bleeding
1 coal 486
9 shale 505
21 oil sand 526 green, ok bleeding
1 coal 527
5 shale 532
8 lime 540
12 shale 552
6 fime 558
19 shale 577
4 lime 581
17 shale 598
4 fime 602
63 shale 665
1 lime & shells 666
10 oil sand 676 brown, good bleeding
2 broken sand 678 brown & grey, good bleeding
32 shale 710
54 broken sand 764 brown & grey, no oil show

764 TD



West Wittman #3-IW (s 15) Page 2
Drilied a 9 7/8" hole to 21.1'

Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 764

Set 21.1' of 7" surface casing cemented with 6 sacks of cement,

Set 753.7' of 2 7/8" threaded and coupled 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.
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O Wail Serviess. LLEG

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720

TICKET NUMBER
LOCATION_/) Ara &/

34980

FOREMAN

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

/

620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
0/ I W Wh:ttwmau L& /; | /9,,,
CUSTOMER ’ e o e e L
Ta o waté - TRUCK# DRIVER TRUCK # - DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS I:’é /a/”qdz j; £BE Me et
b4 Aonda f‘c—s ; M é_@i D&ré’ZM ‘ -
CITY TATE . 20 Ke: -~ yaa
OKlahowa C A/ ok | Mllb 50t Tac 1 57
JOB TYPE woLEsizE__ \h ¥YX HOLE DEPTH CASING SIZE & WEIGHT __ 1 755
CASING DEPTH DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT SLURRYVOL _ WATERgalisk_________  CEMENT LEFT,in CASING }/r’ 5

L. DISPLACEMENT PS! _EQQ mixpsi__ A0

Y Sz,

DISPLACEMENT
ReMARKS: Held Mego}iac Eohlecblshed rale e © /CU#
ool Lollnied &2 |83 SD/(50 Cclute ?‘*j %0‘397,.4
Veuloted e funen Flosbedd Puap L faimped  wlqq
- ‘o T D, 1404 held K00 "R Z 2. D a1 gyten o
A4 7 Qe oal, obed Lyl f,
Eans El/ldr gry Il el S
Y .
A L, ‘.éﬁféa
ki
A%%‘::E"T QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
Yo/ | PUMP CHARGE 46y 1O30.&
Ho, — MILEAGE Bey —
252 Caslas Frolgee 3o —
RYZ») Y2sin touv T les S o (15.00
D3202C 172 B0 oo 270 (35 00
TR 183 50/3D cewmen’” [ 147,
133 A7 g2l 57.33
44904 l ALl pluy R |
SALESTAX |G 4. (r0
Ravin 3737 ESTIMATED 1
TOTAL gé‘f 230
AUTHORIZTION !JLM/\)"v‘-——' TITLE DATE | .

1 acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this forr

53394
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

March 14, 2013

Christian L. Martin

Tailwater, Inc.

6421 AVONDALE DR STE 212
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116-6428

Re:ACO-1
API 15-003-25302-00-00
West Wittman 9-IW
SW/4 Sec.15-20S-20E
Anderson County, Kansas

Dear Christian L. Martin:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 09/27/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on
March 13, 2013 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



	olicense: 32461
	oname: Tailwater, Inc.
	oaddr1: 6421 AVONDALE DR STE 212
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: OKLAHOMA CITY
	ostate: OK
	ozip: 73116
	ozip4: 6428
	ocontact: Christian L. Martin
	oarea: 405
	ophone: 810-0900
	clicense: 8509
	cname: Evans Energy Development, Inc.
	geologist: n/a
	purchaser: Pacer Energy
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: EOR
	ta: Off
	othertype: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
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	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
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	sdate: 09/27/2012
	tdate: 09/28/2012
	cdate: 09/28/2012
	API: 15-003-25302-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SE
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 15
	Township: 20
	Range: 20
	RangeDirection: East
	FeetNSFromReference: 2290
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1090
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: SW
	County: Anderson
	lname: West Wittman
	wellnumber: 9-IW
	FieldName: Garnett Shoestring
	ProdFormation: Squirrel
	ElevationGL: 964
	ElevationKB: 0
	td: 764
	pbtd: 0
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 21
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 754
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 115
	chloride: 0
	fluid: 0
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 03/13/2013
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Off
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Yes
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 03/14/2013
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: No
	ElectricLogsElectronic: Off
	elog1: 

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: 287
	top1: lime
	datum1: base of the Kansas City
	form2: 473
	top2: lime
	datum2: oil show
	form3: 526
	top3: oil sand
	datum3: green, ok bleeding
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	datum4: brown, good bleeding
	form5: 678
	top5: broken sand
	datum5: brown & grey, good bleeding
	form6: 764
	top6: broken sand
	datum6: brown & grey, no oil show
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: surface
	size1: 9.8750
	casing1: 7
	weight1: 17
	setting1: 21
	cement1: Portland
	sacks1: 6
	additive1: 
	purpose2: completion
	size2: 5.6250
	casing2: 2.8750
	weight2: 6.45
	setting2: 754
	cement2: Portland
	sacks2: 115
	additive2: 50/50 POZ
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	shots1: 
	perf1: 
	acid1: 
	d1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.8750
	tubingdepth: 754
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodinterval: 
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	otherprodinterval: 


